

Court No. - 53

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1347 of 1986

Appellant :- Vijai

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajesh Pathik, Pankaj Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Varma, J.

Case called out in the revised list. No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal.

As per office report dated 15.09.2022, the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mathura vide his report dated 20.12.2021 has reported that the sole appellant Vijai son of Padam Singh is not traceable.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mathura is directed to issue bailable warrant against the appellant.

Office is directed to send the details of the sureties of the appellant to the concerned CJM forthwith so that appropriate action be taken against the sureties.

Place this appeal in the additional cause list on 17.10.2022 along with the report of CJM, Mathura.

Registrar (Compliance) is directed to communicate this order to the CJM concerned for immediate compliance.

Order Date :- 16.9.2022

Lbm/-