

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1347 of 1986

Appellant :- Vijai

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajesh Pathik, Pankaj Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ali Zamin, J.

As per report of CJM Mathura appellant-Vijai is not living at the given address. His surety Nem Singh is not traceable and other surety Vijendra Singh had died on 14.1.2021.

In view of the above, list this appeal on 20.12.2022 for final hearing.

Sri Shyam Kumar Verma, Advocate, is present and is ready to argue the case as Amicus Curiae on behalf of appellant, therefore, he is appointed as amicus curiae.

As per office report, lower court record has been received.

Before listing the appeal for hearing, paper-book be prepared by the office and copy of the same, after preparation, be supplied within four weeks to learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A., according to the Rule.

Order Date :- 7.12.2022

m.a.