



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1347 of 1986

Vijai

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Pankaj Sharma, Rajesh Pathik, Shyam
Kumar Verma
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Purushottam Dixit, A.G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. List has been revised. None present for the appellant. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

2. List this case on 24.03.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

February 23, 2026

Rmk.