



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1347 of 1986**

Vijai

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Pankaj Sharma, Rajesh Pathik, Shyam  
Kumar Verma  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Purushottam Dixit, A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 81**

**HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. Learned counsel for appellant and learned AGA are present.
2. List this case on 16.4.2026.
3. Learned AGA is directed to obtain the custody certificate of the accused/appellant Vijai from the Jail Superintendent, District Jail Mathura, regarding the period already undergone by the appellants in custody.

**(Chawan Prakash,J.)**

**March 24, 2026**

Md Faisal