



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1347 of 1986**

Vijai

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Pankaj Sharma, Rajesh Pathik, Shyam  
Kumar Verma  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Purushottam Dixit, A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 81**

**HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. List this case on 27.04.2026 alongwith paper book of this case without fail.

**April 16, 2026**  
Zafar

**(Achal Sachdev,J.)**